
MEMORANDUM 

  

TO:                 All Transporting EMS Agencies 

FROM:          Ohio Department of Health 

DATE:            May 22, 2020 

RE:                  Bioquell® Decontamination Unit Locations 

  

  

The Ohio Department of Health has provided the following list of locations that have 
Bioquell® decontamination units that can be used to decontaminate emergency and non-
emergency vehicles.  The Bioquell® system uses 35% hydrogen peroxide vapor 
technology to eliminate pathogens on exposed surfaces within the vehicle.  Vehicle 
decontamination takes approximately an hour. 
  
Please contact the hospital representative in your region listed below to learn more 
about Bioquell® decontamination procedures. 
  

County Region Hospital Facility Contact 

Allen Northwest St. Ritas 

Rebecca Hauserman 
rshauserman@mercy.com 
Office 419-226-9867 

Hamilton Southwest 
Univ. Cincy Med 

Center 

Maria Friday 
maria.friday@uchealth.com 
Office: 513-584-5321 

Marion Central 
Marion General 

Hospital 

Michelle Wright  
Michelle.wright@ohiohealth.com 
740-375-6035 

Ross Southeast Central 
Adena Regional 
Medical Center 

Joshua Flannery 
jflannery2@adena.org 
Office:740-779-7392 

Cuyahoga Northeast Metrohealth 

Andrea Villers 
avillers@metrohealth.org 
Office:216-778-3644 
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Washington Southeast Marietta Memorial 

Lori Price 
LSPrice@mhsystem.org 
740-568-4525 (Office) 
740-374-1400 (Main Line) 

Lucas Northwest 
Promedica Toledo 

Hospital 

Jason Back  
(567) 585-8799 – Office 
Jason.Back@promedica.org 

Tuscarawas Northeast Central 
Cleveland Clinic 
Union Hospital 

Nate Montoya 
Office (330) 365-3893  
NateM@unionhospital.org 

Muskingum Southeast Genesis Hospital 

Chad Williams 
740-455-7710 
740-995-0341 
ChWilliams@genesishcs.org 

Hamilton Southwest 
Good Samaritan 

Hospital 

Mel Cook  
Office 513 862 3468  
Melanie_Cook@trihealth.com 
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